Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
5/8" X 3/4" 16.45
3/4" 24.67
1"
1-1/2"
2"
3"
4"
6"

41.10
82.19

131.48
262.99
410.93
821.88

Schedule No. 4-A
Potential SARC

Utility 4-year
Requested Rate

Final Reduction

$30.92 $0.15
$46.37 $0.23
$n.25 $0.38

$154.48 $0.75
$247.12 $1 .21
$494.29 $2.41
$m.35 $3.n

$1,544.73 $7.54 ,• --

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 GaDons
0- 10,000 gallons $6.17 $11 .60 $0.06
Over 10,000 gallons $7.72 $14.51

General Service 'GS~ Multi family Service (MS}
Base Facifrty Charge by Meter Size:
5/8" X 3/4" $16.45 $30.92
3/4" $24.67 $46.37
1" $41.10 sn.25
1-1/2" $82.19 $154.48
2" $131.48 $247.12
3" $262.99 $494.29
4" $410.93 $n2.35
6" $821.88 $1,544.73

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons $6.17 $11.60

T~gical Residential Bills Sir x 314• Meter
3,000 Gallons $34.96 $65.71
5,000 Ganons $47.30 $88.90

10,000 Gallons $81.25 $152.71

$0.15
$0.23
$0.38
$0.75
$1.21
$2.41
$3.n
$7.54

$0.06

71J;.s 1.5 LJ. C'o// o/
iAe ~p~ ?IL~ rC'Cl"ltPd

/z:..tt {'t,t) t/f,/,g~:S p/fJc>n /I

r15~LJ:s.Y/?j l;?c: hoe-d ~
0 / CJvr £(/4~r 1 ssve'S ·

ACCT ADJUSTED
NO. ACCOUNT TITLE ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES- EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0
603 SAlARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS. ETC. 3,000 0 3,000
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0
615 PURCHASED POWER 1,203 2,406 3,609
616 FUEL FOR POWE.R PRODUCTION 0 0 0
618 CHEMICALS 1,196 2,002 3,198
620 MATER~SANDSUPPUES 0 0 0
631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- Testing 0 960 960
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ACCT. 2,500 0 2.500
633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -LEGAL 681 0 681

•' 634 CONTRACTUAl SERVICES- MGMT. FEES 0 o·· 0
636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-OTHER 12,497 0 12.497
641 RENTAl OF BUILDING/REAl. PROPERTY 0 0 0
642 RENTAl OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 0 0
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE 0 0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL UABlUTY 1,311 0 1,311
658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. 0 0 0
659 INSURANCE-OTHER 0 0 0
660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
666 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 212 212
667 REGULATORYCOMM.EXPENSES-OTHER 0 0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 382 0 382
675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 100 .1200 1.300

TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE ~~.870 $6,780 ~,f!,§~Q

11
12
13
14
15
16
20

Country Walk Utilities
Capital Structure
Test Year Ended 12131/15

Long-term Debt
Short-term Debt
Preferred Stock
Common Equity
Customer Deposits
Deferred Income Taxes
Total Capital

$0 $0 $0
0 0 $0
0 0 $0

25,420 0 $25,420
434 0 $434

.Q Q IQ
~2!],8_M lQ :i?Q 804

$0 $0
$0 0
$0 0

$105,919 131,339
$1 ,808 2,242

iQ Q
S1QZ 727 1133 581

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

Schedule No. 2
Potential SARC

0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

98.32% 8.74%
1.68% 2.00%

~ 0.00%
1QP OQ%

~ .ti!.Wi
~ 2.l.£ta
~ a.a.1%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
8.59%
0.03%

~
~

1
2

3
4
5
6

6

7

8
9

10

11

CountJy Walk utilities
Adjustment ID OJM!ratlng Income
Test Ye;,r Ended 12131115

Openifinq BMnues
.Annuaized based on 2015 Index

Total

Ooer8tion 1!1!!! Mainfenanc:e E•Dense
Rate case Expense Amoftilation

[…]

Aendian TA!8trneot $118,S78 $0

Total w.a.m ~

L.i!!!l
$0 $0

Total m m

NorH!sed and UseM
Ill ill

Atwnu!Pd QeD""' 1n!!Qn
Aaralion Tleillmenl $3.339 $0

Total Dlim ~

ge& ' ..
so $0

Total m ill

Acxumuli!ll:!!l A!ll!!ll~illli Ill~ CIA!£
$0 $0

ToCal m Jg

Wldclna f-l!!la! nm m

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

•

Country walk UtiDties
Statement of water Operations
Test Year Ended 12131115

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

Oepn!Ciation

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Taxes

Total Operating Expense

Operating Income

Rate Base

Rate of Return

$29.107 JQ

22,870 10,413

2,242 6,678

-2,337 0

1,613 50

Q Q

24,389 17.141

JUl.§ -$17141

$17240

27.37%

$29,107

33,283

8,920

-2,337

1,664

Q

41,530

-$12,423

$133,581

~

Revised Schedule No. 3-A
Potential SARC

$25,600 154,706
87.95%

502 33,785

8,920
' . -

-2,337

1,152 2,816

Q Q

1.653 43.184

$23 946 $11 523

$133,581

~

Country Walk Utilities Schedule No.1-A

Sct\edu1e of Water Rate Base Potential SARC I
Test Year Ended 12131115

Average
Test Year Average

Per Adjusted

Description UtiUty Adjustments Test Year
.

1 Plant in Service $92,698 $118,378 $211,076

2 Land and Land Rights 1,495 0 1,495

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -57,164 -3,339 -60,503

5 ClAC -23,950 0 -23,950

6 Amortization of CIAC 15,914 0 15,914

7 Acquisition Adjustment -20,064 -20,064

8 Amortization of Acquisition Adj. 5,453 5,453

9 Working Capital Allowance 2.859 1.302 4,160

10 RateBase ilZ 240 Jll§~l il~~~l

Country Walk Utilities

Addition of Forced AeratiOn; Scrubber, etr.

Analysis:

a;;n;;;inary Cost Estimates (subiect to cha~
Acid Feed System I Tank I Storage I Contai-;;;nt'
Static Mixer

5,000 gallon Ground Storage Tank
Forced Draft Ae.rator

_Saubber/ Mulch.Bed

Caustic Addition I Feed system

Water SOftner for Caustic water supply to scrubber

High Service Pump Station and Controls
Mise site Wortc
Mise electrical upgrades